

Snohomish County Council Public Hearings Agenda

Council Chair Jared Mead Council Vice-Chair Nate Nehring Councilmembers: Sam Low, Megan Dunn, Strom Peterson

Wednesday, October 4, 2023

10:30 AM

Jackson Board Room - 8th Floor Robert J. Drewel Building & Remote Meeting

Webinar Link: https://zoom.us/j/94846850772

Join by Phone: 1-253-215-8782 or 1-206-337-9723 Enter Meeting ID: 948 4685 0772

The public may participate in person at 3000 Rockefeller Ave, Robert J. Drewel Building, 8th Floor, Jackson Board Room, Everett, WA or remotely by using the Zoom link above.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

ACTION ITEMS

1.	Ordinance 23-087, approving and authorizing the County Executive to sign an Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County, the Town of Woodway, the City of Shoreline, and Olympic View Water and Sewer District for the Point Wells Annexation Area	2023-0980
2.	Ordinance 23-089, approving Everett City's interlocal agreement GF-022-02f	<u>2023-1001</u>

3. Ordinance 23-090, related to the 2023 Budget; making a 2023-1021 supplemental appropriation in Special Revenue Fund 100

4. Ordinance 23-085, approving and authorizing the Snohomish
County Executive to sign the Interlocal Agreement between
Snohomish County and the Tulalip Tribes of Washington to
Implement Portions of the Snohomish Cooperative Salmon Barrier
Removal Project

<u>Attachments</u>: <u>Proposed Amendment 1</u>

- 5. Ordinance 23-086, granting a non-exclusive franchise authorizing 2023-0970 limited use of the public road rights-of-way in portions of Unincorporated Snohomish County, Washington to Seven Lakes Water Association Inc.
- 6. Ordinance 23-088, granting a non-exclusive franchise authorizing 2023-1002 limited use of the public road rights-of-way in portions of unincorporated Snohomish County, Washington to the city of Marysville

ADJOURN